Form PTO-1594	ECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 0 θ	A		Э Ө
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 0 θ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	ind Trademarks: Plo	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	
Movie Magic Technologies, Inc.		Name: WRLJ Maple Corp.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associa	ation	Internal Address:	<u>-</u>
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited	Partnership		
⊠ Corporation-State Delaware		Street Address: 2836 North Naomi Street	
☐ Other		City: Burbank State: CA Zip: 91504	
-		☐ Individual(s) citize	nship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□Yes 🗖 No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:			ip
			р
Security Agreement Change			California
•		Other	
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
Execution Date: August 2, 2002		designation is attached: (Designations must be a se Additional name(s) & addre	Yes ☐ No parate document from assignment) ss(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registr 2,178,281	ration No.(s)
	nal number(s) attache		ations and
 Name and address of party to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed: 	Olidalica	 Total number of applic registrations involved: 	
Name: Veronica Colby Devitt		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
internal Address: Thelen Reid & Priest LLP		Enclosed	
P.O. Box 190187		Authorized to be o	charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 Second Street, Suite 18	300	8. Deposit account numb	er: 500918
City: San Francisco State: CA	Zip: <u>94119</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	$\sim 1_{-}$	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	August 12, 2002
Veronica Colby Devitt Name of Person Signing		Signature	August 12, 2002 Date
tyanta or r araur argining			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Moti documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patonis & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

SF #678707 v1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MOVIE MAGIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., having a place of business

at 5700 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 600, Los Angeles, California 90036, is the owner of the

MOVIE MAGIC trademark and trade name, U.S. Registration No. 2,178,281, registered

August 4, 1998 therefor, and variations thereof, including but not limited to the MOVIE

MAGIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC. corporate name; and

WHEREAS, WRLJ MAPLE CORP., a California corporation, having an address at

2836 North Naomi Street, Burbank, California 91504, is desirous of acquiring all rights in

and to the MOVIE MAGIC trademark and trade name, the registration therefor, and the

variations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said MOVIE MAGIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC. hereby assigns to WRLJ

MAPLE CORP. all right, title and interest in and to the MOVIE MAGIC trademark and

trade name, and the variations thereof including but not limited to the MOVIE MAGIC

TECHNOLOGIES, INC. corporate name, U.S. Registration No. 2,178,281 therefor, together

TRADEMARK REEL: 002525 FRAME: 0273 with the good will of the business symbolized by the MOVIE MAGIC trademark and trade name, and all causes of action relating thereto.

MOVIE MAGIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Dated: 8-2-02

Printed Name: KELYN FRANKOW-AHN

Title: TRUSIDENT & CED

State of Caly
County of Los Angeles

On Aug. 2, 2003 before me, Debra Lee Cave, Notary tublic, personally appeared Kellin Brannow - Ath personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

DEBRA LEE LANE
Commission # 1333260
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jan 1, 2006

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

SEAL

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002525 FRAME: 0274

RECORDED: 08/12/2002